
 
NOMINATION FOR BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF PAKISTAN- OMAN BUSINESS 

COUNCIL OF FPCCI FOR THE YEAR 2024-25 
 

S. No. Members Detail  Member Status  

1.   Sheikh	Nadeem	Mehboob	Magoon		
Partner  
M/s Globe Corporation 
Head Office, Office # 1, 1st Floor, Farooq Centre, 
Lahore Hotel Building, McLeod Road Lahore   
T: 0321-8287971 
M: 0300-8287971 
E: sheikhnadeemmagoon@hotmail.com	

Chairman		
	
	
	

2.  Mr.	Imran	Aftab	
Director 
M/s. Allied Wire & Cables (Pvt.) Ltd 
4/1, R.K. Square, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi 
T: 021-32421416 
M: 0321-3768391 
E: imran@alliedgroup.com.pk		

Senior	Vice	Chairman		
	
	
	

3.  Mr.	Shahzad	Shakoor	
Director Marketing  
M/s. United Towel Exporters (Pvt.) Ltd 
313-314, 3rd Floor, Clifton Centre, Kehkashan, 
Clifton, Karachi 
M: 0300-8249970 
E: sshakoor@unitedtowel.com			

Vice	Chairman		
	
	
	

4.  Mr.	Daroo	Khan	
Proprietor 
M/s. Daroo Khan and Brothers Trading Company 
 603-604, Trunch Road, Chaman 
T: 082-6613553 
M: 0345-8870111 
R: 0344-8870111 
E: dbchaman@yahoo.com	

Director		
	
	
	
	

5.  Mr.	Anwar	Aslam	
Proprietor 
M/s. Ittefaq Cloth Center 
LG-14, New Azam Market, Androon Sheearawala 
Gate, Lahore 
T: 042-37380407 
M: 0300-8646688 
E: ittefaq‐cloth@gamil.com	

Director		
	
	
	

6.  Mr.	Rizwan	Iqbal	Umer	
Director 
M/s. Khudabux Industries (Pvt.) Ltd 
Room # 319, 3rd Floor, The Cotton Exchange I.I. 
Chundrigar Road, Karachi 
T: 021-32413204-5 
M: 0300-2008788 
E: rizwan@khudabux.com		

Director		
	
	
	



7.  Mr.	Danish	Fakhri	
Proprietor 
M/s. Al Fakhri Furniture 
Fakhri Plaza, Shahrah-e-Quaid-e-Azam, Chiniot 
T: 047-6334200 
M: 0300-7700400 
E: danishfakhri79@gmail.com	

Director		
	
	
	

8.  Mr.	Waqas	Akram	Awan	
Managing Partner 
M/s. Speedy World Wide Logistics  
Speedy House, Iqbal Town, Defence Road, Sialkot  
T: 052-3254493 
M: 0300-8616990 
E: waqas@swwl.com.pk		

Director		
	
	
	

9.  Mr.	Fahad	Naeem	Fakhri	
Proprietor 
M/s. Al-Fakhri Traders 
16-Fakhri Plaza, Shahrah-e-Quaid-e-Azam, Chiniot  
T: 047-6334200 
M: 0300-7700600 
E: fakhrifahad4@gmail.com		

Director		
	
	
	

 


